Women’s Bowling 2015-16 Recaps

Bowling-NJCAA National Championship hosted by Erie Community College
February 26 @ 8:00 am - February 27 @ 5:00 pm

Women's Team finishes 8th at Nationals
Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) earned a medal in the singles event by finishing 3rd overall
(174, 187, 186-547) and Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS) finished 25th in All Events.

“We’re looking forward to the 2017 season when the league will expand to 6 schools. It was a
great season with a great group of people,” said Coach Bill Bowen.

Women's Final Team Standings

Rank College Singles & Doubles 5 Man Block1 Block2 Block3 Total Gms
1 Schenectady 4995 5337 528 518 550 11928 21

2 Corning Community Co 5083 4962 471 488 558 11562 21
3 lowa Central Communi 4998 5070 504 493 497 11562 21
4 Highland Community C 4873 4914 491 571 553 11402 21
5 Suffolk Community Co 4946 4912 467 503 481 11309 21 6
Erie Community Colle 4799 4852 439 546 504 11140 21

7 Herkimer County Comm 4608 4957 467 515 444 10991 21
8 Muskegon Community C 4593 4346 425 384 397 10145 21
9 Schoolcraft 3982 3927 359 336 440 9044 21

10 Westmoreland County 2830 2766 0 0 0 5596 12

11 Westchester 2650 2681 000 5331 12

12 Rockland 1969 2017 0 0 0 3986 12

13 CCAC North 1841 1825000 3666 12

14 Suny Adirondack 1707 18800 0 0 3587 12

15 Wayne County Communi 1174 1251 000 2425 12

16 CCAC Boyce 10299200001949 12

17 Mohawk Valley Commun 803 891000 1694 12

Women's Singles Standings (Top 4)

Rank Name College Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series

1 Emily Notebaert Corning Community Co 202 162 242 606

2 Brianna Meyer Suffolk Community Co 197 170 200 567

3 Shelby Castenholz Muskegon Community C 174 187 186 547
4 Emily Clark Suffolk Community Co 186 161 196 543

Bowling-MCCAA Championship hosted by Schoolcraft College
February 12 @ TBD



Women Win MCCAA/Region Xl Bowling Championship;

The MCC women’s bowling team successfully defended its MCCAA/Region XII Championship
title on February 12 at Merri-Bowl Lanes in Livonia, MI. Both teams have qualified for the
NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

“The women’s team won it going away,” said Coach Bill Bowen. “They had the lead after
doubles and singles events and never relinquished it.” The Jayhawks easily took top honors with
6,881 pins, followed by Schoolcraft with 6,516, Kirtland 5,210 and Wayne 4,325. MCC qualified
for the NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

A trio of MCC women bowlers captured All-MCCAA medalist honors: Nicole DePender
(Oakridge HS), Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) and Candace Sutter (North Branch HS).
DePender was the all-events champion, repeated as the singles champion, and teamed with Sutter
to take second in doubles. Castenholz took second in all-events, third in singles, and teamed with
Alexis Carpenter (Central Lake HS) for third place in doubles. In addition to her doubles’
second, Sutter took fourth in all-events and fifth in singles.

Friday, February

12, 2016

Merri-Bowl

Lanes, Livonia,

M1, Pattern:

Abbey Road

TEAM RESULTS

School Doubles Singles Team 1l Team 2 Bakerl Baker2 Baker3 Baker
Muskegon 1,937 2,256 846 683 297 310 230 322
Schoolcraft 1816 2,129 787 676 270 270 262 306
Kirtland 1,455 1,657 584 575 235 248 231 225
Wayne 1,164 1,404 529 462 208 196 176 186
ALL EVENTS

INDIVIDUAL

RESULTS

(Top six All-

Region/All-

MCCAA)

4 Totals
6,881
6,516
5,210
4,325

Dbls Dbls Dbls Single Single Single Team Team 8 Game

Name School Gm1l Gm?2 Gm3 Gml Gm2 Gm3 Gm1l Gm?2
Nicole DePender Muskegon 161 152 181 220 200 170 200 173

Shelby Muskegon 186 169 176 128 171 179 218 125
Castenholz

Rachel Boucha  Schoolcraft 192 194 145 165 155 137 188 170
Candace Sutter  Muskegon 156 152 169 154 141 160 180 120
Ashley Mattia ~ Schoolcraft 140 168 157 150 200 135 121 123
Ashley Schou Schoolcraft 151 157 140 133 136 116 211 182
Kaylin Janiczek Schoolcraft 187 121 183 176 107 110 152 99

Series
1284

1227

1176
1112
1071
1044
1036



Becca Goodno  Muskegon 148 119
Sarah Lueck Kirtland 104 128
Alexis Carpenter Muskegon 156 135
Chelsea Dziekan Schoolcraft 134 106
Brooke Jenkins  Kirtland 131 148
ﬁ:ﬁgrickson Muskegon 90 127
Cierra Cox Schoolcraft 95 120
Wayne
Kelly Averhart - L 114 136
Leslie Reilly Kirtland 128 95
Bryann Gentz Kirtland 104 115
. Wayne
Ashley Smith CCE’:D 80 94
Gabe Meir Kirtland 73 122
. - Wayne
Jeriesha Williams CC%IJD 102 90
. Wayne
Naeemah Faison CCE/:D 84 90
. Wayne
Tami Deveroux CCE/ZD 106 72
INDIVIDUAL SINGLES RESULTS
Name School
Nicole DePender Muskegon
Ashley Mattia Schoolcraft
Shelby Castenholz Muskegon
Rachel Boucha Schoolcraft
Candace Sutter Muskegon
Chelsea Dziekan Schoolcraft
Kaylin Janiczek Schoolcraft
Cierra Cox Schoolcraft
Ashley Schou Schoolcraft
Becca Goodno Muskegon
Sarah Lueck Kirtland
Katie Hendrickson Muskegon
Alexis Carpenter Muskegon
Brooke Jenkins Kirtland
Kelly Averhart Wayne CCCD
Leslie Reilly Kirtland
Gabe Meir Kirtland
Bryann Gentz Kirtland

144
169
144
120
113

158
131
108

145
103

95
99
79

96

88

Gm1l
220
150
128
165
154
150
176
132
133
128
127
112
101
102
114
124
100
108

128
127
101
150
102

112
132
114

124
108

101
100
109

92

102

Gm 2
200
200
171
155
141
116
107
145
136
144
112
133
125
124
96
99
93
97

144
112
125
116
124

133
145
96

99
97

82
93
78

65

7

102
129
130
141
124

114
110
122

103
96

110
119
106

68

82

Gm 3

170
135
179
L2/
160
141
110
110
116
102
129
114
130
124
122
103
119
96

104
164
118
115
134

130
115
109

98
77

108
111
126

63

123

3 Game
Series
590
485
478
457
455
407
393
387
385
374
368
359
356
350
332
326
312
301

129
134
112
102
118

136
97
95

107
81

96
135
78

82

111

1018
933
909
882
876

864
848
799

792
781

766
717
690

640

368



Ashley Smith
Jeriesha Williams
Tami Deveroux
Naeemah Faison

DOUBLE RESULTS

Name

Ashley Schou
Rachel Boucha
TOTAL

Nicole DePender
Candace Sutter
TOTAL

Shelby Castenholz
Alexis Carpenter
TOTAL

Cierra Cox
Kaylin Janiczek
TOTAL

Chelsea Dziekan
Ahsley Mattia
TOTAL

Sarah Lueck
Brook Jenkins
TOTAL

Gabe Mier
Leslie Reilly
TOTAL

Tami Deveroux
Kelly Averhart
TOTAL

Ashley Smith
Jeriesah Williams
TOTAL

Wayne CCCD
Wayne CCCD
Wayne CCCD
Wayne CCCD

School
Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Muskegon CC
Muskegon CC

Muskegon CC
Muskegon CC

Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Schoolcraft
Schoolcraft

Kirtland CC
Kirtland CC

Kirtland CC
Kirtland CC

Wayne CCCD
Wayne CCCD

Wayne CCCD
Wayne CCCD

101
109
102
92

Gm1l
151
192
343

161
156
317

186
156
342

95
187
282

134
140
274

104
131
235

73
128
201

106
114
220

80
102
182

82
78
77
65

Gm?2
157
194
351

152
152
304

169
135
304

120
121
241

106
168
274

128
148
276

122
95
217

72
136
208

94
90
184

110
106
82
68

Gm3
140
145
285

181
169
350

176
144
320

131
183
314

120
157
277

169
113
282

99
145
244

88
108
196

95
79
174

293
293
261
225

3 Game
Series
448
531
979

494
477
971

Sl
435
966

346
491
837

360
465
825

401
392
793

294
368
662

266
358
624

269
271
540



Bowling-hosted by Schoolcraft College
February 5 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Women finish 2nd

For the 3rd straight tournament the women’s team took home high game honors with Candace
Sutter’s (North Branch HS) 210 game. Sutter finished in 2nd place with a 150, 132, 210 — 492
series. She was followed by Alexis Carpenter’s (Central Lake HS) 5th place finish of 179, 153,
122 — 454 series. Nicole Depender (Oakridge HS) rolled a 159, 167, 113 — 439 series; Shelby
Castenholz (Ravenna HS) finished with a 123, 142, 165 — 430 series and Becca Goodno
(Ravenna HS) threw 134, 123, 98 — 355 series.

Both teams travel back to Schoolcraft College on Friday, 2/12 for the MCCAA State
Championships.

Bowling-hosted by Wayne County Community College
January 29 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Women finish in second place at the Wayne County CC Invitational at Garden Bowl

On the women’s side MCC finished second behind Mid-Michigan College. Candace Sutter
(North Branch HS) rolled a school record 675 series with games of 211, 210, and a high game of
254 for a 1st place finish. Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS) finished tied for 4th with a 157, 139,
200 — 496 series. Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) rolled a 437 series, Katie Hendrickson (North
Muskegon HS) had a 393 series and Becca Goodno (Ravenna HS) finished with a 347 series.

The Jayhawks travel to Livonia, Ml for the Schoolcraft College invitational on Friday, 2/5.

Bowling-hosted by Kirtland Community College
January 22 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Women's team finishes 2nd at the Boeing Invite at Hi-Skore Lanes.

Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS) finished in first place with a 576 series and a high game of 235.
Candace Sutter (North Branch HS) finished in 3rd place with a 515 series (201 high game),
Alexis Carpenter (Central Lake HS) finished 5th with a 498 series (204 high game) and Shelby
Castenholz (Ravenna HS) was 7th with a 487 series (191 high game).

The Jayhawks return to action on Friday when they travel to Detroit for a match hosted by
Wayne County Community College at Majestic Garden.

Bowling-Jayhawk Great Lakes Classic hosted by Muskegon Community College
January 15 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Great Lakes Classic - Women Take 4th Place; Men Finish in 6th Place

The MCC men’s and women’s bowling teams opened the 2015-16 season on Jan.15, when they
hosted the Great Lakes Classic at Northway Lanes. Jayhawk Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) posted
the high game with 276 in the eight-team men’s competition. He finished fourth in the four-game



series scoring. The Jayhawk men’s finished in sixth place as a team. Highland CC took first
place. In the women’s competition, the Jayhawks placed fourth out of seven teams. Highland CC
took first. Candace Sutter (North Branch HS) led the hosts with her four-game series of 663 —
eighth best on the women’s side.

Women’s Team Scoring

School S1 Bl B2 B3 B4 Totals pb
Highland 3,427 645 640 592 742 6,046 —
Grand Valley 3,113 610 676 593 637 5629 417
Mid Michigan 3,092 578 683 599 536 5488 558
Muskegon 2,917 573 632 583 619 5324 722
Schoolcraft 2,958 579 509 491 552 5089 957
Kirtland 2,330 425 464 O 0 3,219 2,827
Wayne County 976 389 461 447 396 2,669 3,377

Women’s High Game
Mackenzie Heitman Highland 255

WOMEN’S DIVISION

_ _ _ _ 4 Game
Name School Gml Gm2 Gm3 Gm4 Series
Mackenzie Heitkam Highland 162 205 255 185 807
Becky Noone Highland 190 192 174 182 738
Ashley Schou Schoolcraft 189 198 146 173 706
Shayla Siburt Grand Valley 178 160 156 210 704
Allie Dawson Highland 162 196 178 146 682
Bryce Noble Grand Valley 189 162 163 163 677

Savannah Mayle Mid Michigan 139 131 242 154 666
Candace Sutter Muskegon 153 132 147 231 663

Nicole Yonkers Grand Valley 216 115 152 175 658
Cassie Reed Mid Michigan 189 181 146 124 640
Nicole DePender Muskegon 155 148 165 168 636
Garnet Wood Mid Michigan 148 150 171 156 625

Karissa Corbin Highland 138 128 149 192 607



Alexis Pfeiffer
Chelsea Dziekan
Sarah Lueck
Kelly Michaelson
Katelyn Hansen
Samantha Warner
Rachel Boucha
Shelby Castenholz
Nichole Miller
Karley Kirkendall
Ashley Mattia
Desiree Sayles
Cierra Cox

Katie Hendrickson
Bre Frayer
Rebecca Goodno
Alexis Carpenter
Brook Jenkings
Leslie Reilly
Gabrielle Miller
Bryann Gentz
Kaylin Janiczek
Kelly Averhart
Ashley Smith
Jeriesha Williams

Highland
Schoolcraft
Kirtland
Highland

Mid Michigan
Mid Michigan
Schoolcraft
Muskegon
Highland
Grand Valley
Schoolcraft
Mid Michigan
Schoolcraft
Muskegon
Grand Valley
Muskegon
Muskegon
Kirtland
Kirtland
Kirtland
Kirtland
Schoolcraft
Wayne
Wayne
Wayne

115
199
146
158
128
124
150
142
159
136
135
123
125
116
119
125
115
110
137
159
102
105

149
153
156
150
173
168
135
125
134
148
145
138
126
129
121
152
134
150
96

85

134
75

137
119
87

162
110
118
140
149
140
160
151
130
127
137
146
164
175
145
106
100
98

102
108
102
109
112
104
120

167
127
165
134
131
148
130
154
132
136
130
137
126
119
142
120
132
94

102
103
83

93

109
104
84

593
589
585
582
581
580
575
572
555
547
547
544
541
539
527
503
481
452
437
435
421
382
358
327
291
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