Women's Bowling 2015-16 Recaps

Bowling-NJCAA National Championship hosted by Erie Community College February 26 @ 8:00 am - February 27 @ 5:00 pm

Women's Team finishes 8th at Nationals

Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) earned a medal in the singles event by finishing 3rd overall (174, 187, 186-547) and Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS) finished 25th in All Events.

"We're looking forward to the 2017 season when the league will expand to 6 schools. It was a great season with a great group of people," said Coach Bill Bowen.

Women's Final Team Standings

Rank College Singles & Doubles 5 Man Block1 Block2 Block3 Total Gms

- 1 Schenectady 4995 5337 528 518 550 11928 21
- 2 Corning Community Co 5083 4962 471 488 558 11562 21
- 3 Iowa Central Communi 4998 5070 504 493 497 11562 21
- 4 Highland Community C 4873 4914 491 571 553 11402 21
- 5 Suffolk Community Co 4946 4912 467 503 481 11309 21 6
- Erie Community Colle 4799 4852 439 546 504 11140 21
- 7 Herkimer County Comm 4608 4957 467 515 444 10991 21
- 8 Muskegon Community C 4593 4346 425 384 397 10145 21
- 9 Schoolcraft 3982 3927 359 336 440 9044 21
- 10 Westmoreland County 2830 2766 0 0 0 5596 12
- 11 Westchester 2650 2681 0 0 0 5331 12
- 12 Rockland 1969 2017 0 0 0 3986 12
- 13 CCAC North 1841 1825 0 0 0 3666 12
- 14 Suny Adirondack 1707 1880 0 0 0 3587 12
- 15 Wayne County Communi 1174 1251 0 0 0 2425 12
- 16 CCAC Boyce 1029 920 0 0 0 1949 12
- 17 Mohawk Valley Commun 803 891 0 0 0 1694 12

Women's Singles Standings (Top 4)

Rank Name College Gm1 Gm2 Gm3 Series

- 1 Emily Notebaert Corning Community Co 202 162 242 606
- 2 Brianna Meyer Suffolk Community Co 197 170 200 567
- 3 Shelby Castenholz Muskegon Community C 174 187 186 547
- 4 Emily Clark Suffolk Community Co 186 161 196 543

Bowling-MCCAA Championship hosted by Schoolcraft College

February 12 @ TBD

Women Win MCCAA/Region XII Bowling Championship:

Rachel Boucha

Candace Sutter

Ashley Mattia

Ashley Schou

Kaylin Janiczek

Schoolcraft 192

Schoolcraft 140

Schoolcraft 151

Schoolcraft 187

Muskegon

The MCC women's bowling team successfully defended its MCCAA/Region XII Championship title on February 12 at Merri-Bowl Lanes in Livonia, MI. Both teams have qualified for the NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

"The women's team won it going away," said Coach Bill Bowen. "They had the lead after doubles and singles events and never relinquished it." The Jayhawks easily took top honors with 6,881 pins, followed by Schoolcraft with 6,516, Kirtland 5,210 and Wayne 4,325. MCC qualified for the NJCAA national championship on Feb. 25-27 in Cheektowaga, NY.

A trio of MCC women bowlers captured All-MCCAA medalist honors: Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS), Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) and Candace Sutter (North Branch HS). DePender was the all-events champion, repeated as the singles champion, and teamed with Sutter to take second in doubles. Castenholz took second in all-events, third in singles, and teamed with Alexis Carpenter (Central Lake HS) for third place in doubles. In addition to her doubles' second, Sutter took fourth in all-events and fifth in singles.

second, Sutter too	k fourth in al	l-events a	nd fifth in	singles.						
Friday, February 12, 2016										
Merri-Bowl Lanes, Livonia, MI, Pattern: Abbey Road										
TEAM RESULTS	S									
School	Doubles	Singles	Team 1	Team 2	2 Bake	r 1 Ba	ker 2	Baker 3	Baker	4 Totals
Muskegon	1,937	2,256	846	683	297	31	0	230	322	6,881
Schoolcraft	1,816	2,129	787	676	270	27	0	262	306	6,516
Kirtland	1,455	1,657	584	575	235	24	8	231	225	5,210
Wayne	1,164	1,404	529	462	208	19	6	176	186	4,325
ALL EVENTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS										
(Top six All- Region/All- MCCAA)										
		Dbls	Dbls	Dbls	Single	Single	Single	e Team	Team	8 Game
Name	School	Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm 3	Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm 3	Gm 1	Gm 2	Series
Nicole DePender	Muskegon	161	152	181	220	200	170	200	173	1284
Shelby Castenholz	Muskegon	186	169	176	128	171	179	218	125	1227

Becca Goodno	Muskegon	148	119	144	128	144	102	104	129	1018
Sarah Lueck	Kirtland	104	128	169	127	112	129	164	134	933
Alexis Carpenter	_	156	135	144	101	125	130	118	112	909
Chelsea Dziekan	Schoolcraft	t 134	106	120	150	116	141	115	102	882
Brooke Jenkins	Kirtland	131	148	113	102	124	124	134	118	876
Katie Hendrickson	Muskegon	90	127	158	112	133	114	130	136	864
Cierra Cox	Schoolcraft	t 95	120	131	132	145	110	115	97	848
Kelly Averhart	Wayne CCCD	114	136	108	114	96	122	109	95	799
Leslie Reilly	Kirtland	128	95	145	124	99	103	98	107	792
Bryann Gentz	Kirtland	104	115	103	108	97	96	77	81	781
Ashley Smith	Wayne CCCD	80	94	95	101	82	110	108	96	766
Gabe Meir	Kirtland	73	122	99	100	93	119	111	135	717
Jeriesha Williams	Wayne CCCD	102	90	79	109	78	106	126	78	690
Naeemah Faison	Wayne CCCD	84	90	96	92	65	68	63	82	640
Tami Deveroux	Wayne CCCD	106	72	88	102	77	82	123	111	368
INDIVIDUAL SI	NGLES RE	SULTS								
								3 Game		
Name		School		Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm	3	Series		
Nicole DePender		Muskegor		220	200	170		590		
Ashley Mattia		Schoolcra		150	200	135		485		
Shelby Castenhola		Muskegor		128	171	179		478		
Rachel Boucha		Schoolcra		165	155	137		457		
Candace Sutter		Muskegor		154	141	160		455		
Chelsea Dziekan		Schoolcra		150	116	141		407		
Kaylin Janiczek		Schoolcra		176	107	110		393		
Cierra Cox		Schoolcra		132	145	110		387		
Ashley Schou		Schoolcra		133	136	116		385		
Becca Goodno		Muskegor	1	128	144	102		374		
Sarah Lueck		Kirtland		127	112	129		368		
Katie Hendrickson		Muskegor Muskagor		112	133	114		359		
Alexis Carpenter Brooke Jenkins		Muskegor	l	101	125	130		356		
		Kirtland	CD	102	124	124		350		
Kelly Averhart		Wayne Co	CD	114	96	122		332		
Leslie Reilly Gabe Meir		Kirtland Kirtland		124 100	99 93	103 119		326 312		
Bryann Gentz		Kirtland		108	93	96		301		
Di yanni Ochilz		ixii tiailu		100)	90	•	JU1		

Ashley Smith	Wayne CCCD	101	82	110	293
Jeriesha Williams	Wayne CCCD	109	78	106	293
Tami Deveroux	Wayne CCCD	102	77	82	261
Naeemah Faison	Wayne CCCD	92	65	68	225
DOUBLE RESULTS					
					3 Game
Name	School	Gm 1	Gm 2	Gm 3	Series
Ashley Schou	Schoolcraft	151	157	140	448
Rachel Boucha	Schoolcraft	192	194	145	531
TOTAL		343	351	285	979
Nicole DePender	Muskegon CC	161	152	181	494
Candace Sutter	Muskegon CC	156	152	169	477
TOTAL		317	304	350	971
		<i>y</i> = •	_ • •	200	
Shelby Castenholz	Muskegon CC	186	169	176	531
Alexis Carpenter	Muskegon CC	156	135	144	435
TOTAL	Washegon CC	342	304	320	966
101712		J+2	304	320	700
Cierra Cox	Schoolcraft	95	120	131	346
Kaylin Janiczek	Schoolcraft	187	121	183	491
TOTAL	Schoolcraft	282	241	314	837
TOTAL		202	241	314	037
Chelsea Dziekan	Schoolcraft	134	106	120	360
Ahsley Mattia	Schoolcraft	140	168	157	465
TOTAL	Schoolcraft	274	274	277	825
IOIAL		214	214	211	823
Sarah Lueck	Kirtland CC	104	128	169	401
	Kirtland CC Kirtland CC	131	148	113	392
Brook Jenkins	Kirtiana CC				
TOTAL		235	276	282	793
	W' 41 1 000	70	100	00	20.4
Gabe Mier	Kirtland CC	73	122	99	294
Leslie Reilly	Kirtland CC	128	95	145	368
TOTAL		201	217	244	662
		10-			
Tami Deveroux	Wayne CCCD	106	72	88	266
Kelly Averhart	Wayne CCCD	114	136	108	358
TOTAL		220	208	196	624
Ashley Smith		0.0	94	95	269
T TTT1111	Wayne CCCD	80			
Jeriesah Williams	Wayne CCCD Wayne CCCD	102	90	79	271

Bowling-hosted by Schoolcraft College

February 5 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Women finish 2nd

For the 3rd straight tournament the women's team took home high game honors with Candace Sutter's (North Branch HS) 210 game. Sutter finished in 2nd place with a 150, 132, 210 – 492 series. She was followed by Alexis Carpenter's (Central Lake HS) 5th place finish of 179, 153, 122 – 454 series. Nicole Depender (Oakridge HS) rolled a 159, 167, 113 – 439 series; Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) finished with a 123, 142, 165 – 430 series and Becca Goodno (Ravenna HS) threw 134, 123, 98 – 355 series.

Both teams travel back to Schoolcraft College on Friday, 2/12 for the MCCAA State Championships.

Bowling-hosted by Wayne County Community College

January 29 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Women finish in second place at the Wayne County CC Invitational at Garden Bowl

On the women's side MCC finished second behind Mid-Michigan College. Candace Sutter (North Branch HS) rolled a school record 675 series with games of 211, 210, and a high game of 254 for a 1st place finish. Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS) finished tied for 4th with a 157, 139, 200 – 496 series. Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) rolled a 437 series, Katie Hendrickson (North Muskegon HS) had a 393 series and Becca Goodno (Ravenna HS) finished with a 347 series.

The Jayhawks travel to Livonia, MI for the Schoolcraft College invitational on Friday, 2/5.

Bowling-hosted by Kirtland Community College

January 22 @ 11:00 am - 5:00 pm

Women's team finishes 2nd at the Boeing Invite at Hi-Skore Lanes.

Nicole DePender (Oakridge HS) finished in first place with a 576 series and a high game of 235. Candace Sutter (North Branch HS) finished in 3rd place with a 515 series (201 high game), Alexis Carpenter (Central Lake HS) finished 5th with a 498 series (204 high game) and Shelby Castenholz (Ravenna HS) was 7th with a 487 series (191 high game).

The Jayhawks return to action on Friday when they travel to Detroit for a match hosted by Wayne County Community College at Majestic Garden.

Bowling-Jayhawk Great Lakes Classic hosted by Muskegon Community College January 15 @ 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Great Lakes Classic - Women Take 4th Place; Men Finish in 6th Place The MCC men's and women's bowling teams opened the 2015-16 season on Jan.15, when they hosted the Great Lakes Classic at Northway Lanes. Jayhawk Trey Guzman (Ravenna HS) posted the high game with 276 in the eight-team men's competition. He finished fourth in the four-game series scoring. The Jayhawk men's finished in sixth place as a team. Highland CC took first place. In the women's competition, the Jayhawks placed fourth out of seven teams. Highland CC took first. Candace Sutter (North Branch HS) led the hosts with her four-game series of 663 – eighth best on the women's side.

Women's Team Scoring								
School	S 1	B1	B2	B3	B4	Totals	pb	
Highland	3,427	645	640	592	742	6,046	_	
Grand Valley	3,113	610	676	593	637	5,629	417	
Mid Michigan	3,092	578	683	599	536	5,488	558	
Muskegon	2,917	573	632	583	619	5,324	722	
Schoolcraft	2,958	579	509	491	552	5,089	957	
Kirtland	2,330	425	464	0	0	3,219	2,827	
Wayne County	976	389	461	447	396	2,669	3,377	
Women's High Game								
Mackenzie Heitman Highland 255								

WOMEN'S DIVISION								
		_	_	_	_	4 Game		
<u>Name</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Gm 1</u>	<u>Gm 2</u>	Gm3	Gm4	<u>Series</u>		
Mackenzie Heitkam	Highland	162	205	255	185	807		
Becky Noone	Highland	190	192	174	182	738		
Ashley Schou	Schoolcraft	189	198	146	173	706		
Shayla Siburt	Grand Valley	178	160	156	210	704		
Allie Dawson	Highland	162	196	178	146	682		
Bryce Noble	Grand Valley	189	162	163	163	677		
Savannah Mayle	Mid Michigan	139	131	242	154	666		
Candace Sutter	Muskegon	153	132	147	231	663		
Nicole Yonkers	Grand Valley	216	115	152	175	658		
Cassie Reed	Mid Michigan	189	181	146	124	640		
Nicole DePender	Muskegon	155	148	165	168	636		
Garnet Wood	Mid Michigan	148	150	171	156	625		
Karissa Corbin	Highland	138	128	149	192	607		

Alexis Pfeiffer	Highland	115	149	162	167	593
Chelsea Dziekan	Schoolcraft	199	153	110	127	589
Sarah Lueck	Kirtland	146	156	118	165	585
Kelly Michaelson	Highland	158	150	140	134	582
Katelyn Hansen	Mid Michigan	128	173	149	131	581
Samantha Warner	Mid Michigan	124	168	140	148	580
Rachel Boucha	Schoolcraft	150	135	160	130	575
Shelby Castenholz	Muskegon	142	125	151	154	572
Nichole Miller	Highland	159	134	130	132	555
Karley Kirkendall	Grand Valley	136	148	127	136	547
Ashley Mattia	Schoolcraft	135	145	137	130	547
Desiree Sayles	Mid Michigan	123	138	146	137	544
Cierra Cox	Schoolcraft	125	126	164	126	541
Katie Hendrickson	Muskegon	116	129	175	119	539
Bre Frayer	Grand Valley	119	121	145	142	527
Rebecca Goodno	Muskegon	125	152	106	120	503
Alexis Carpenter	Muskegon	115	134	100	132	481
Brook Jenkings	Kirtland	110	150	98	94	452
Leslie Reilly	Kirtland	137	96	102	102	437
Gabrielle Miller	Kirtland	139	85	108	103	435
Bryann Gentz	Kirtland	102	134	102	83	421
Kaylin Janiczek	Schoolcraft	105	75	109	93	382
Kelly Averhart	Wayne	0	137	112	109	358
Ashley Smith	Wayne	0	119	104	104	327
Jeriesha Williams	Wayne	0	87	120	84	291